



25.

1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Criminal Application [APL] No.832 of 2025

Mohammad Ejaz Ansari s/o Mohammad Ayyub Ansari & another

vs.

*The State of Maharashtra, through its P.S.O., P.S. Yashodhara Nagar, Nagpur and
another*

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. A.B. Badar, A.P.P. for Non-Applicant No.1.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : 21st JULY, 2025.

None appears for the applicants.

02. Notice could not be issued for want of supply of copy.

03. List under the caption of "dismissal" on **31st July, 2025.**

(M.M. Nerlikar, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

**sandesh*