



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 832 OF 2025

Mohammad Ejaj Ansari S/o. Mohammad Ayyub Ansari & Anr.
Vs.
State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Yashodhara, Nagpur & Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. U.J. Waghmare, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr. A.B. Badar, APP for Non-applicant No.1/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.
DATE : 18th AUGUST, 2025.

The copy of application shall be furnished to the Registry within three working days failing which the application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2. Once copy is supplied, issue notice to non-applicant No.2, returnable on 8th September, 2025.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Vijaykumar