



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 832 OF 2025

Mohamrnad Ejaz Ansari s/o Mohammad Ayyub Ansari and another
.Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Yashodanagar, Nagpur and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. S.C. Sahu, Advocate h/f Mr. U.J. Waghmare, Advocate for the applicants.
Ms H.N. Prabhu, APP for Non-applicant No. 1/State

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.J.
DATED : 08th SEPTEMBER, 2025

Pursis is filed by the applicants to the extent that by way of private mode non-applicant No.2 is already served. Affidavit is accompanied with the track report.

2. By way of last chance, matter be listed after three weeks.

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.] [URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.]