

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 832 OF 2025

Mohammad Ejaz Ansari And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Thr Ps Yashodhara Nagar.RESPONDENT
Nagpur And Anr.**

**WAGHMARE UMESH JADHAO for Petitioner
APP for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 1st October, 2025

P.C. :

**None present for the applicant. Mrs H N Prabhu APP for state.
S.O. 15.12.2025**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)