



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.832 OF 2025

(Mohd. Ejaz Ansari s/o. Mohd. Ayyub Ansari and another Vs. State of Maharashtra,
through PSO, PS Yashodhara Nagar, Nagpur and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mohd. Ejaz personally present.
Mr. A.G. Mate, APP for non-applicant No.1.

CORAM : **URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **15th DECEMBER, 2025.**

1. Applicant in-person is present, who submitted that his engaged counsel is not available today. Moreover, he wants to engage another counsel and seeks time.
2. Matter be listed before this Court on 12th February, 2026.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)